

Bid Tab
2022 Road Improvement Project
March 8, 2022

Road 14 b/ Road M- Road Z

Length: 12945 Feet or 2.45 Mile(s)

Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 27490 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1375	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,812.50
2	823	1146	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 212,010.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 189,090.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 202,842.00
3	254	245	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,347.50
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 223,540.00		\$ 200,180.00		\$ 217,927.00

Road Z b/ Road 14- Road M3

Length: 9900 Feet or 1.88 Mile(s)

Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 21020 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1050	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00
2	823	876	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 162,060.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 144,540.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 155,928.00
3	254	80	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 170,725.00		\$ 152,900.00		\$ 168,978.00

Road M3 b/ Road 14- Road Z

Length: 1865 Feet or 0.35 Mile(s)

Width: 19 Feet (Approx. 3975 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	200	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00
2	823	166	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 30,710.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 27,390.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 29,382.00
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 36,530.00		\$ 31,040.00		\$ 37,032.00

Road 17D b/ 424- Road L

Length: 1705 Feet or 0.32 Mile(s)

Width: 19.5 Feet (Approx. 3735 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	185	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 388.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,665.00
2	823	156	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 30,732.00
3	254	375	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 901.50	\$ 901.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
7	611	2	Each	Water Valve Adjusted to Grade	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
8	611	4	Each	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
Estimate Total						\$ 46,950.00		\$ 52,480.00		\$ 46,227.00

Road S b/ Road 10- Road 13

Length: 15930 Feet or 3.02 Mile(s)

Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 32985 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1650	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,600.00
2	823	1375	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 254,375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 226,875.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 243,375.00
3	254	1010	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 275,735.00		\$ 250,795.00		\$ 264,165.00

Road 18 b/ SR 18- Road F

Length: 5325 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)

Width: 13 Feet (Approx. 7750 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	780	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00
2	823	162	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.75 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 27,054.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 30,780.00
3	823	270	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 45,090.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 49,950.00
4	254	120	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 88,500.00		\$ 79,144.00		\$ 93,060.00

Road 12 b/ Road K- Road O (Old US 6)

Length: 21630 Feet or 4.1 Mile(s)

Width: 18.75 Feet (Approx. 45565 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	2280	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,120.00
2	823	1899	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 351,315.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 313,335.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 332,325.00
3	254	550	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' length including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 368,710.00		\$ 336,195.00		\$ 355,745.00

Road J b/ Road 15- Road 16

Length: 5400 Feet or 1.02 Mile(s)

Width: 16 Feet (Approx. 9705 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Spec 823, with Spec 301 Widening

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving Inc		Helms & Sons Excavating	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	202	6	EA	Remove & Relocate Mailbox/Paperbox	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00
2	203	333	CY	Excavation (4' Widening , 2 Feet Each Side and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 43.00	\$ 14,319.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 13,653.00
3	204	2400	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
4	301	333	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (5" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 185.00	\$ 61,605.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 51,282.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 51,948.00
5	407	485	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,018.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,910.00
6	441	404	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,740.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,660.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,700.00
7	254	550	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' including radius)	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 1,002.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
Estimate Total						\$ 169,685.00		\$ 141,938.00		\$ 166,685.00

Total Entire Project

\$ 1,380,375.00 \$ 1,244,672.00 \$ 1,349,819.00